

**TO:** Riverside County EMS System

**FROM:** Bruce Barton, Director

**Emergency Management Department (EMD)** 

**SUBJECT:** EMS Administrator Annoucement

**DATE:** May 28, 2019

Dear EMS System Partners and Stakeholders,

It is a pleasure to announce that effective May 23, 2019, Trevor Douville is the new Riverside County EMS Administrator.

In this role Trevor assumes all Administrative Director duties for the Riverside County EMS Agency (REMSA). He will be working closely with REMSA Medical Director, Dr. Reza Vaezazizi and all of you in continuing our collaborative work to assure the communities of Riverside County continuously receive optimal EMS care. Many of you know Trevor as he has held positions in our EMS system that span from field Paramedic to Deputy EMS Administrator over the past 22 years. Trevor brings a great blend of experience, knowledge of our system, new ideas and vision to this critical leadership position. Trevor is a lifetime resident of Riverside County where he and his wife Gina are raising their two daughters Samara and Gabrielle.

Please join me in congratulating Trevor.

Mailing Address: 4210 Riverwalk Parkway • Suite 300 • Riverside, CA 92505 Phone: (951) 358-5029 • Fax: (951) 358-5160 • TDD: (951) 358-5124 • www.rivcoems.org